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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

NEW YORK METS (59-67)

	 Left
	 6	 Matt DEN DEKKER	 OF
	 9	 Kirk NIEUWENHUIS	 OF
	28	 Daniel MURPHY	 INF

	 Right
	 	 None	
	 Switch
	22	 Eric YOUNG, JR.	 OF

Left
	 61	 Dana EVELAND
	 66	 Josh EDGIN
	 Right
	 27	 Jeurys FAMILIA
	 38	 Vic BLACK
	 44	 Buddy CARLYLE
	 52	 Carlos TORRES
	 58	 Jenrry MEJIA
	 71	 Gonzalez GERMEN

Coaching Staff:	
10		 Terry Collins	 Manager      
7		 Bob Geren	 Bench
18		 Tim Teufel	 Third Base 
25		 Ricky Bones	 Bullpen 
26		 Tom Goodwin	   First Base	
57		 Lamar Johnson	 Hitting	
59		 Dan Warthen	 Pitching 
60		 Luis Natera	 Asst. Hitting

	Active Players:	
3		 Curtis Granderson (L)	 OF
4		 Wilmer Flores	 INF
5		 David Wright 	 INF
6		 Matt den Dekker (L)	 OF
9		 Kirk Nieuwenhuis (L)	 OF
11		 Ruben Tejada	 INF
12		 Juan Lagares	 OF
15		 Travis d’Arnoud	 C

20		 Anthony Recker	 C
21		 Lucas Duda (L) 	 INF
22		 Eric Young, Jr. (S)	 OF
27		 Jeurys Familia	 RHP
28		 Daniel Murphy (L)	 INF
29		 Eric Campbell	 UTIL
35		 Dillon Gee	 RHP
38		 Vic Black	 RHP
44		 Buddy Carlyle (L)	 RHP

45		 Zack Wheeler (L)	 RHP
49		 Jonathon Niese (L)	 LHP
50		 Rafael Montero	 RHP
52		 Carlos Torres	 RHP
58		 Jenrry Mejia	 RHP
61		 Dana Eveland (L)	 LHP
66		 Josh Edgin	 LHP
71		 Gonzalez Germen	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (73-51)

	 Left
	 23	 Sam FULD	 OF

Right
	15	 Jonny GOMES	 OF
	35	 Nate FREIMAN	 INF
	 Switch
	12	 Andy PARRINO	 INF

Left
	 39	 Eric O’FLAHERTY
	 56	 Fernando ABAD	
	 62	 Sean DOOLITTLE
	   Right
	 44	 Luke GREGERSON
	 48	 Ryan COOK
	 60	 Jesse CHAVEZ
	 61	 Dan OTERO

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Chip Hale	 Bench	
30		 Chili Davis	 Hitting	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Bullpen
59		 Ariel Prieto	 Major League

Active Players:	
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
5	 John Jaso (L)	 C
7	 Alberto Callaspo (S)	 INF
12	 Andy Parrino (S)	 INF
15	 Jonny Gomes	 OF
16	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
20	 Josh Donaldson	 INF
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C

23	 Sam Fuld (L)	 OF
26	 Scott Kazmir (L)	 LHP
28	 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
29	 Jeff Samardzija	 RHP
31	 Jon Lester (L)	 LHP
35	 Nate Freiman	 INF
36	 Derek Norris 	 C
37	 Brandon Moss (L)	 INF
39	 Eric O’Flaherty (L)	 LHP

40	 Jason Hammel	 RHP
44	 Luke Gregerson (L)	 RHP
48	 Ryan Cook	 RHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56	 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
60	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
61	 Dan Otero 	 RHP
62	 Sean Doolittle (L)	 LHP
	

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 4	 Coco CRISP, CF (S)	 .254, 7, 37

	 5	 John JASO, DH (L)	 .263, 9, 39

	 20	 Josh DONALDSON, 3B	 .252, 25, 84

	 37	 Brandon MOSS, LF (L)	 .254, 23, 76

	 21	 Stephen VOGT, 1B (L)	 .322, 8, 31

	 36	 Derek NORRIS, C	 .281, 10, 47

	 16	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 .254, 8, 35

	 7	 Alberto CALLASPO, 2B (S)	 .234, 3, 36

	 28	 Eric SOGARD, SS (L)	 .214, 1, 16

26	 LHP 	Scott KAZMIR	 13-5, 2.78

Umpires
HP	 47	 Gabe Morales
1B	 30	 Rob Drake
2B	 22	 Joe West (cc)
3B	 60	 Marty Foster

Official Scorer: Jim Young	 First Pitch: Mike Epstein	 Anthem: Zach Rogue
Upcoming Games:	
Wed., Aug. 20	NYM	 RHP Jeff SAMARDZIJA (3-2, 3.21)	 vs.	 RHP Zack WHEELER (8-8, 3.49)	 12:35 p.m. PT	 CSNCA
Thu., Aug. 21	 Off Day	
Fri., Aug. 22	 LAA	 RHP Sonny GRAY (12-7, 2.99)	 vs.	 LHP Hector SANTIAGO (3-7, 3.46)	 7:05 p.m. PT	 CSNCA

New York Mets vs. Oakland Athletics 

35	 RHP	 Dillon GEE	 4-5, 3.69

Tuesday, August 19, 2014    w   7:05 p.m.    w   CSNCA

	 12	 Juan LAGARES, CF	 .272, 2, 34

	 3	 Curtis GRANDERSON, RF (L)	 .221, 15, 47

	 5	 David WRIGHT, 3B	 .270, 8, 56

	 21	 Lucas DUDA, 1B (L)	 .255, 22, 66

	 15	 Travis d’ARNOUD, DH	 .227, 10, 30

	 29	 Eric CAMPBELL, LF	 .288, 2, 14

	 4	 Wilmer FLORES, 2B	 .228, 1, 13

	 11	 Ruben TEJADA, SS	 .229, 2, 23

	 20	 Anthony RECKER, C	 .183, 4, 17


